CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
October 18, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 3/24/11 Thomas Corrigan

Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 10/28/11 Deborah Hajzak
2011 Convention and Expo

Toledo, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 3/24/11 Sandra Jelar Elwell

Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohic Regional Library System 3/24/11 Eddie Johnson
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Government Finance Officers Association 9/21/11 - 9/23/11  Carrie Krenicky
Annual Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 3/24/11 Carlos Latimer
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 3/24/11 Cindy Lombardo
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 10/28/11 Cindy Lombardo
2011 Convention and Expo

Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 8/29/11 Michael Monaco

Planning Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

REPORT C

AMOUNT

20.00

90.00

20.00

20.00

260.00

20.00

20.00

90.00

136.53



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
2011 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2011 Convention and Expo
Toledo, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

10/28/11

3/24/11

324111

8/24/11

10/28/11

3/24/11

3/24/11

3/24/11

SUMMARY
SEPTEMBER
$1,091.95

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$1,091.95

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Larry Novotny

Daniel Oreskovic

Michael Pride

Will Reed

John Skrtic

Felton Thomas

Stephanie Tyus

Rick Werner

YEAR TO DATE

$27,178.44
0.00
5951.12
0.00

4,487 .42

$37,616.98

AMOUNT

90.00

20.00

20.00

135.42

90.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

$1,091.95



